Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 11-13-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 101507501 Attorney Docket No. 106891 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Takuya NAGAI BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Tsuyoshi OHASHI 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561, **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No 7-28-2000 Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name \Box Other ___ Execution Date: July 28, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 28, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) ___ 09/628,784ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 110680) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 40E Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 28, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

8/24/2000 ENGUYEN 00000056 09628549

PATENT REEL: 011102 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takuya NAGAI	(5)	
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Tsuyoshi OHASHI	(6)	
	Name(#) of Inventor(\$)	(3)			
		_			
		_	In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and yelus	shie considerations said to each
9)	of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to easign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to insert Plante of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOOYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				THE GIAL COLUMN
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kan, 467-8561 Japan	
		in 36 U divisio	(hereinather designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 36 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and resournination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insart Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	COORDINATE READING	DEVICE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altion	ney Dooket No.)
		for wh	ich the undereigned has (have) (associated an application for patient in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Ineert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 28,	2000	
(1 3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	or	
	identification for filed applications	filed		July 28, 2000	
cosaible praviate grant of saulting active in	n in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agries of the International Core 4) The undersigned agrie 5) The undersigned here 5) The undersigned here 6) The undersigned here 6) The undersigned, and 6) The undersigned here ary or destrable in order to c In witness whereof, excel	going forware seems to make the control of the cont	and with such interference, putte all papers and documents frotaction of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which in signee. The Commissionee, as Assignee of the entire (they have) not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERFEDGE the rules of the United States Perunderaligned on the date(s) in the date(s).	i thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate and perform any act which may be necessor similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmation of Patents to issue any and all Letter interest, and hereby covenents that he has (will not execute, any agreements in conflict he the power to insert on this assignment any fustant and Trademark Office for recordation of oppositie the undersigned name(s). Takeys NAOA	ary in connection with claims or my by reliasue or mexamination a are Patients of the United States they have) full right to convey the newlift.
	T1_ 20	2000		Takoya NAGAL T Suyo shi (Of 12
Det	July 28.	2000	Name of Inventor	Tsuyoshi OHASHI	TT LCATU, (SEAL)
Dat	•		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat		·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Ded		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mame of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dal			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dei			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	in the second se		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011102 FRAME: 0570